

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn and Councilor At-Large Michael Flaherty

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Mary Burke

In recognition of:

Your decades of service and dedication to the South Boston community and the City of Boston, including the Tiny Tots Program for so many years, all of the L Street Races and L Street Day parties and events along with your husband, Mikey. We thank you for the indelible impact you have left on the neighborhood, treating all your South Boston neighbors with respect and dignity, and greeting everyone with a smile and friendly face.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes to you in your retirement; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



Bu:	
Ş <u></u>	President of the City Council
Attest: Dassie	Bheecham
	58 + Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Aste.	